Niraj Chag

Composer Credits (Selected Previous Work)

YEAR PRODUCTION

Current Projects

2023

2023

2023

2023

Film

2022 The Ode To Partition (Short Film) Tribe Arts

2022  Little English Resource Productions

2021 Bollywood, NYC Specific Broads Productions

2020 Road To Vrinadavan Be Inspired Films

2016 A Secret Heart (Short) Cary Sawhney/Imagine Asia

2015 | Behind the Beautiful Forevers Cinema Ad National Theatre/NT Live

2013 | Our Girl BBCH1

2013 | Writhe Sharaz Ali

2012 | All In Good Time Optimum Releasing/Studio Canal

2011 | Khanna (Short) Imagine Asia

2008 | Looking for you (Short) Imagine Asia

2007 | World Without (Short) G Media

2007 @ Chaat in the Park (Short) EM Media

2006  Best Friends (Short) Union Films

2005 | Arruh ala arrih (Drifting On The Wind) (Short) Maythem Ridha

2005 | The Waiter (Short) 02 Mobile

2003  Boom (Music Licenses) Xlantic Entertainment

2001 ' A Love Supreme (Short) Le Beauchettes Films
Television

2017 A BBC One (Oneness) Bhangra Ident BBC 1

2017 The Secrets Of Your Food (3 part series) BBC 2

2016 Death Penalty Film (Online) Amnesty International

2015 | Syria Refugee Campaign Film (Online) Amnesty International

2015 Worlds Busiest Railway (4 Part Series) BBC 2

2015 | Six Degrees of Separation (Panel Show) BBC 2

2014 Food Prices: The Shocking Truth (3 Part Series) Channel 4

Run Rebel (Theatre)
Frankie Goes To Bollywood (Musical)
Sa Ballet (Dance)

Rich Ganja (Album Production)

COMPANY

Mercury Theatre Colchester
Rifco Theatre
SA Dance

Buzz-erk Records



2013
2013
2012
2011
2011
2009
2008
2006

2006

2004
2004
2003

2003

Radio
2015-17

2015
2011
2010
2007
2006
2004

2004

Theatre

2022

2022

2019

2018

2018

2017

2016

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2012

The Mystery of Romes X-Tomb

Rise of the Continents (4Part Series)
Jimmy and the Whale Whisperer
Origins of Us (3 part Series)

Pavlopetri: City Beneath the Waves

Darwin’s Dangerous Idea (3 part series)

Age of Terror (4 part series)

This World - Living with HIV

Power of Art Series (Episodes: Picasso, Turner, Bernini,

David)

Bollywood Star (Music Licenses)
One Night In Bhopal

Sex And The City (Season 6)

Mega Mela Asian Awards

BBC Asian Network Station Sound

Strictly Come Dancing Promo Pack 2015

Baiju Bawra

The Ramayana

The Mahabharata

Adlabs ‘Big Radio’ Indent Pack
Between The Ears — ‘Criss Cross’

Silver Street

The P Word

Glitterball

Mushy - Lyrically Speaking

The Village

Captive Queen

Miss Meena & The Masala Queens
| am (Project R&D)

Tribe Shakespeare 400

Dara

Rudyard Kiplings The Jungle Book
Love N Stuff

Much Ado About Nothing

Wah! Wah! Girls (Musical)

BBC 2

BBC2/Discovery Channel
ITV/Channel 4

BBC 1/BBC 2

BBC 2

BBC 2

BBC 2

BBC 2

BBC 2

Channel 4
BBC 1
HBO

BBC 2

BBC / Wise Buddah
BBC Radio 2

BBC Asian Network
BBC Radio 4

BBC Radio 4

Delicious Digital/Adlabs
BBC Radio 3

BBC Asian Network

Bush Theatre

Rifco Theatre

Rifco Theatre

Theatre Royal Stratford East
Shakespeare’s Globe Theatre
Rifco Theatre

Crucible Theatre

Bradford Literary Festival/Tribe Arts
Royal National Theatre

West Yorkshire Playhouse
Theatre Royal Stratford East

Royal Shakespeare Company

Saddlers Wells/ Young Vic/Theatre Royal Stratford East/

Kneehigh



2011
2007
2007
2006
2002
2002

2002

Dance
2022

2022
2020
2020
2019
2019
2017
2016
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005/08
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2004

Bollywood Baraat (Musical)
Rafta Rafta

The Snowqueen

The Arena

Gladiator Games

Baiju Bawra (Musical)

Rung A Rung

Diwali at The White House
Kala The Arts Diwali

Siva Kissed Visnu

Uma

The Borderline

Box

Holy Cow(s)

Morphed

iCyclops

Dev Kahan Hai?

Initium/Queens Diamond Jubilee Event

Leaving Only A Trace
Quicksand
Pratham
Shadowfire
Daredevas
Trace

Jal

Bells

London India
Namastey
Wagqt

Awaz

Amhas
Sapnay

Ta

Nissar
Waterscapes
Move It Dance
Vyuha

Bollywood Bikes

Art Asia/Nuffield Theatre

Royal National Theatre

Theatre Royal Stratford East

Emergency Exit Arts

Crucible Theatre/Theatre Royal Stratford East
Theatre Royal Stratford East

Emergency Exit Arts

SA Dance / The White House

Kala The Arts

inDance / Vancouver Arts Festival
inDance

Ankh Dance

inDance

inDance

Phizzical Productions/Subhash Viman
inDance

Shobana Jeyasingh Dance Company
Akademi

Altered Skin

inDance

Akademi

Daksha Asher Dance Company
Akademi

Blue Eyed Soul

Sushma Mehta Company

Akademi

Trafalgar Square/GLA

Trafalgar Square/GLA

Southbank Centre

Akademi

Chira Sundaram / Royal Opera House
Akademi

Southbank Centre

Somerset House

Akademi/Somerset House

National Gallery London / ANKH
Southbank Centre

Greenwich & Docklands Arts Council / Nutkhut



2004/08 | Bollywood Steps
2002 Kanya

2002  Queens Jubilee Celebrations

Cross Media
2021 | The Walk (Amal)

2020 @ South Asian Heritage Month (Festival Launch Film)
2020 Touchstone Tales 1 & 2 (Podcast/Livestream)
2014 | You Run On Tracks Not Roads
2012 | Sita O Sita
2012 | Celebrasian
2008 ' Olympic Torch Event

2003-06 = Reel Bollywood

2002 | Summer Collection Show

Albums
2015 Mud Doll

2009  The Lost Souls
2007 | Rafta Rafta Soundtrack
2006 @ Along The Dusty Road

1998 New Breed

Nutkhut
ANKH / Sampad

Sampad

Emergency Exit Arts

SAHM/Anita Rani Productions

Bhucher Boulevard

PRS Foundation/Arts Depot/Commonwealth Games
Sadlers Wells/The Space (BBC)/Arts Council England
Art Asia

Southbank/ GLA

East London Dance/Germination

Diesel Clothing

Buzz-erk Records
Buzz-erk Records
Buzz-erk Records
B-Channel / Buzz-erk Records

Outcaste Records

Additional Work
Production and Co-Writes for Liberty X (V2), Dum Dum Project (Sony BMG)

Artist Residencies
The Factory — Shanghai, China — 2009

Other Skills
Mix engineer, Mastering engineer, Sound designer, Producer and multi- instrumentalist. Music
composition and technology lecturer

Project Awards and Nominations
Best Theatre Production — Asian Media Awards 2020 (Mushy — Lyrically Speaking) Contemporary
Music (Eastern Eye ACTA Nomination 2019)
Limelight Film festival nomination 2017 (The Only Sadness — Director Niraj Chag) Best Asian
Underground Artist 2006 (UK Asian Music Awards)
Bafta Nomination for ‘Best Documentary’ (The Power of Art)
Emmy Award for ‘Best Documentary’ (The Power of Art)
Olivier award for ‘Best Comedy’ (Rafta Rafta)
Tongues on Fire Film Festival shortlist (Bangles Music Video)
Best Alternative Act (Asian Music Awards Nomination 2010)
Best Alternative Act (Brit Asia Award Nominations 2010)
Limelight Film festival nomination 2010 (The Sin Eater Music Video) Limelight Film festival
nomination 2012 (Khwaab Music Video)
Best Alternative Act (Asian Music Awards Nomination 2012) Palm Springs Shorts film festival 2012
(Khanna short film) Cannes Shorts (Shortlisted - Writhe)




