Niraj Chag Composer Credits (Selected Previous Work)

#### COMPANY YEAR PRODUCTION

### **Current Projects**

2023	Run Rebel (Theatre)	Mercury Theatre Colchester
2023	Frankie Goes To Bollywood (Musical)	Rifco Theatre
2023	Sa Ballet (Dance)	SA Dance
2023	Rich Ganja (Album Production)	Buzz-erk Records

# Film

The Ode To Partition (Short Film)	Tribe Arts
Little English	Resource Productions
Bollywood, NYC	Specific Broads Productions
Road To Vrinadavan	Be Inspired Films
A Secret Heart (Short)	Cary Sawhney/Imagine Asia
Behind the Beautiful Forevers Cinema Ad	National Theatre/NT Live
Our Girl	BBC1
Writhe	Sharaz Ali
All In Good Time	Optimum Releasing/Studio Canal
Khanna (Short)	Imagine Asia
Looking for you (Short)	Imagine Asia
World Without (Short)	G Media
Chaat in the Park (Short)	EM Media
Best Friends (Short)	Union Films
Arruh ala arrih (Drifting On The Wind) (Short)	Maythem Ridha
The Weiter (Chert)	OO Mahila
The waiter (Short)	O2 Mobile
Boom (Music Licenses)	Xlantic Entertainment
A Love Supreme (Short)	Le Beauchettes Films
	Little English Bollywood, NYC Road To Vrinadavan A Secret Heart (Short) Behind the Beautiful Forevers Cinema Ad Our Girl Writhe All In Good Time Khanna (Short) Looking for you (Short) World Without (Short) Chaat in the Park (Short) Best Friends (Short) Arruh ala arrih (Drifting On The Wind) (Short) The Waiter (Short) Boom (Music Licenses)

### Television

2017	BBC One (Oneness) Bhangra Ident	BBC 1
2017	The Secrets Of Your Food (3 part series)	BBC 2
2016	Death Penalty Film (Online)	Amnesty International
2015	Syria Refugee Campaign Film (Online)	Amnesty International
2015	Worlds Busiest Railway (4 Part Series)	BBC 2
2015	Six Degrees of Separation (Panel Show)	BBC 2
2014	Food Prices: The Shocking Truth (3 Part Series)	Channel 4

2013	The Mystery of Romes X-Tomb	BBC 2
2013	Rise of the Continents (4Part Series)	BBC2/Discovery Channel
2012	Jimmy and the Whale Whisperer	ITV/Channel 4
2011	Origins of Us (3 part Series)	BBC 1/BBC 2
2011	Pavlopetri: City Beneath the Waves	BBC 2
2009	Darwin's Dangerous Idea (3 part series)	BBC 2
2008	Age of Terror (4 part series)	BBC 2
2006	This World – Living with HIV	BBC 2
2006	Power of Art Series (Episodes: Picasso, Turner, Bernini, David)	BBC 2
2004	Bollywood Star (Music Licenses)	Channel 4
2004	One Night In Bhopal	BBC 1
2003	Sex And The City (Season 6)	НВО
2003	Mega Mela Asian Awards	BBC 2

# Radio

2015-17	BBC Asian Network Station Sound	BBC / Wise Buddah
2015	Strictly Come Dancing Promo Pack 2015	BBC Radio 2
2011	Baiju Bawra	BBC Asian Network
2010	The Ramayana	BBC Radio 4
2007	The Mahabharata	BBC Radio 4
2006	Adlabs 'Big Radio' Indent Pack	Delicious Digital/Adlabs
2004	Between The Ears - 'Criss Cross'	BBC Radio 3
2004	Silver Street	BBC Asian Network

## Theatre

2022	The P Word	Bush Theatre
2022	Glitterball	Rifco Theatre
2019	Mushy - Lyrically Speaking	Rifco Theatre
2018	The Village	Theatre Royal Stratford East
2018	Captive Queen	Shakespeare's Globe Theatre
2017	Miss Meena & The Masala Queens	Rifco Theatre
2016	I am (Project R&D)	Crucible Theatre
2016	Tribe Shakespeare 400	Bradford Literary Festival/Tribe Arts
2015	Dara	Royal National Theatre
2014	Rudyard Kiplings The Jungle Book	West Yorkshire Playhouse
2013	Love N Stuff	Theatre Royal Stratford East
2012	Much Ado About Nothing	Royal Shakespeare Company
2012	Wah! Wah! Girls (Musical)	Saddlers Wells/ Young Vic/Theatre Royal Stratford East/ Kneehigh

2011	Bollywood Baraat (Musical)	Art Asia/Nuffield Theatre
2007	Rafta Rafta	Royal National Theatre
2007	The Snowqueen	Theatre Royal Stratford East
2006	The Arena	Emergency Exit Arts
2002	Gladiator Games	Crucible Theatre/Theatre Royal Stratford East
2002	Baiju Bawra (Musical)	Theatre Royal Stratford East
2002	Rung A Rung	Emergency Exit Arts

## Dance

Dance		
2022	Diwali at The White House	SA Dance / The White House
2022	Kala The Arts Diwali	Kala The Arts
2020	Siva Kissed Visnu	inDance / Vancouver Arts Festival
2020	Uma	inDance
2019	The Borderline	Ankh Dance
2019	Box	inDance
2017	Holy Cow(s)	inDance
2016	Morphed	Phizzical Productions/Subhash Viman
2013	iCyclops	inDance
2012	Dev Kahan Hai?	Shobana Jeyasingh Dance Company
2012	Initium/Queens Diamond Jubilee Event	Akademi
2011	Leaving Only A Trace	Altered Skin
2011	Quicksand	inDance
2010	Pratham	Akademi
2008	Shadowfire	Daksha Asher Dance Company
2008	Daredevas	Akademi
2008	Trace	Blue Eyed Soul
2007	Jal	Sushma Mehta Company
2007	Bells	Akademi
2007	London India	Trafalgar Square/GLA
2007	Namastey	Trafalgar Square/GLA
2007	Waqt	Southbank Centre
2006	Awaz	Akademi
2006	Amhas	Chira Sundaram / Royal Opera House
2005/08	Sapnay	Akademi
2004	Та	Southbank Centre
2004	Nissar	Somerset House
2004	Waterscapes	Akademi/Somerset House
2004	Move It Dance	National Gallery London / ANKH
2004	Vyuha	Southbank Centre
2004	Bollywood Bikes	Greenwich & Docklands Arts Council / Nutkhut

2004/08	Bollywood Steps	Nutkhut
2002	Kanya	ANKH / Sampad
2002	Queens Jubilee Celebrations	Sampad

### Cross Media

2021	The Walk (Amal)	Emergency Exit Arts
2020	South Asian Heritage Month (Festival Launch Film)	SAHM/Anita Rani Productions
2020	Touchstone Tales 1 & 2 (Podcast/Livestream)	Bhucher Boulevard
2014	You Run On Tracks Not Roads	PRS Foundation/Arts Depot/Commonwealth Games
2012	Sita O Sita	Sadlers Wells/The Space (BBC)/Arts Council England
2012	Celebrasian	Art Asia
2008	Olympic Torch Event	Southbank/ GLA
2003-06	Reel Bollywood	East London Dance/Germination
2002	Summer Collection Show	Diesel Clothing

### Albums

2015	Mud Doll	Buzz-erk Records
2009	The Lost Souls	Buzz-erk Records
2007	Rafta Rafta Soundtrack	Buzz-erk Records
2006	Along The Dusty Road	B-Channel / Buzz-erk Records
1998	New Breed	Outcaste Records

### **Additional Work**

Production and Co-Writes for Liberty X (V2), Dum Dum Project (Sony BMG)

### **Artist Residencies**

The Factory - Shanghai, China - 2009

### Other Skills

Mix engineer, Mastering engineer, Sound designer, Producer and multi- instrumentalist. Music composition and technology lecturer

### **Project Awards and Nominations**

Best Theatre Production – Asian Media Awards 2020 (Mushy – Lyrically Speaking) Contemporary Music (Eastern Eye ACTA Nomination 2019)

Limelight Film festival nomination 2017 (The Only Sadness – Director Niraj Chag) Best Asian Underground Artist 2006 (UK Asian Music Awards)

Bafta Nomination for 'Best Documentary' (The Power of Art)

Emmy Award for 'Best Documentary' (The Power of Art)

Olivier award for 'Best Comedy' (Rafta Rafta)

Tongues on Fire Film Festival shortlist (Bangles Music Video)

Best Alternative Act (Asian Music Awards Nomination 2010)

Best Alternative Act (Brit Asia Award Nominations 2010)

Limelight Film festival nomination 2010 (The Sin Eater Music Video) Limelight Film festival nomination 2012 (Khwaab Music Video)

Best Alternative Act (Asian Music Awards Nomination 2012) Palm Springs Shorts film festival 2012 (Khanna short film) Cannes Shorts (Shortlisted - Writhe)